
<lRqlrc't {{ rqT TT'ls
F.ft.1i- q{a (s6 6dr)

d]3?1i <Mln. ttoT,)t)c
!W bsbk oov bd*.'',,..""''."",,'.,,-s*1

Enlry takes place when dre vesselenters intolhe Umils
1.2 Shi l t inp I

: g - ) r - r " )a€ l :

qqEE

<1"€tF.l {di{eii 6'6. 9]1F< ot 4rs{4. tooe slka-ir <]{fi/&ql<'1s/{oo€/)3 4'. e]lnffini Clause I I s< Sub'

clause (xiii) .qrEt{o s{"icEr eo niET<, t.o( vlir-G <E{s/q-ifs,Ffii$-/)e8ltoo\t_ss ql ei€lnr{d Fv;r {r?lFj

.f{n'r|4 {Je.o Ffn.ffi FTq.[ii{ qin r r-<T{!{{ 151F to)c cfa'4 ei.llMt fi R{ a% lGTio ro),! daEi q{t hift'r

t { iniiF cF o) q1fifr. io)s Elr Efi:l (nro ol:fs-i sr{ qa<.g'l-F {{$rird Tiltra:mi@an a:I cal4irw
,{ nnfiF sl< ,t4rqr:n (re-fix) c{ae- 'fTa<

Tariff Schedule-2016
All Land Ports except Benaoole Land Port

2.1 B€r lh ine Ch

l . l  for t  Dues: Al l .barEs  dru  in  laLa

51.  No. vessels sorking within port limits Brs is  ofChargcs Rrte of Charges
2 0 1 5

Rate o l  Cha rges 2016

Not exceeding l0  GRT 5 l . 8 8 56.57

Exceeding l0 CRT but noi exceedins
IOO GRT

448.96 4 7 t . 4 1

Erceeding 100 GRT & uplo 200 CRT 987.72 1 0 1 7 . I l

Exceeding 200 CRT P€r CRT 8.99

Bir-!e 5.19 5.66

I Countrv Boal Per 200 kgs or pad 1 . 8 0 t . 8 9

rees for shifting vessels trom one bedh
of moodng o. swirging herlo anoiher

359. t1 3 7 7 . t 3

Detention fees lor failure ofa vessel in
ariving at of sailing frorn the po'1iD

Equivalenl lo bedhing charges

Sl.  No. Particul4rs of Charges Bash ofChrrges
Rste ofCharges

2015
Rrte of Charg€s 2016

2.1. lNon-DroD€l l€d :
BoaI carry;ng capacit] up to 2000 Kgs. Perberthing per 44.89 4 7 . 1 3

Boal caLrying capacit] exceeding 2000
Kcs and uD to 4000 Kes

89.80 94.29

Boat carrying capacit) exceeding 4000
Kgs and up to l0 tons

1.14.69 141.42

Boat carrying capacity exceeding l0
Tons and up to 20 ToDs

224.49 2.15.7l

n- \ t -a
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Sl. No. Pa|1 iculars ofChxrg€s Basis ofChnrges Ratc ofCharges
2015

Rate of Chnrges 2016

Boal carrying capacity exceeding 20

Tons and up to 40 Tons

269.38 282.85

Boat carrying capacily exceedi'rg 40 1 5 9 . 1 7 3 1 7 . 1 3

1 . 2 :  N otor Vessels and Launches:

Car) Lng capa!irt up lo 50 Tons 3 5 9 . l 7 3 7 7 . t 3

b. Carying capacily ovef 50 and up 10 100

Tons

448.96 411.41

Canling capacju- over 100 and uP 1o

200 Tons

628.54 659.97

Carryingcapacity over 800 parseng€n of

oleL 200 Tons and uP to i00 Tons of

897.93 942.83

Canfirg capacily overl00 Tons and up

to 400 Tons

987.12 I 0 l 7 . l  I

i. Carrying capacitY over 400 and uP to

500 Tons

1011.52 |  1 3 1 . 4 0

Carry!ng capaciO over500 'lons and up
Io 600 Tons

1 2 5 7 . 1 0 1 3 1 9 . 9 6

h . Carrying capacitY over 600 Tons and 1795.86 1885.65

Per I000 Litres & t34.C9 14t.42

b 1795.86 t 8 8 5 . 6 5

3.00 River Dues:
lmpod Car-qo Per 1000 Kgs or Pad 7 1 . 8 3 15.42

Expod Cargo Per 200 Kgs or Pa.t t2.J2 33.94

Dorneslic Cargo Per 200 Kgt,or Pad 17.96 r8 .86

J.2 sDacc Renr ( hxrs€s (insid€ por!Il9l!l]l!L3M
7 t . 8 1

89.80 94.29

Third ilorth and subsequeni months ra7.75 l l l . l , 1

1)

C \Use6\Rebeca\Desklop\larfl sch€du e 2016 (A lPorts )r sx

,r



1.oo L3!4irs!!3rss!-

Pase -3

(i) rr arry cargo rcomignment) detained above 45 davs. in thal case spice rent will be applicable

(il) Open areas will be charged space rent al halt rate'

iiiD TinE k courted after ihe issue ofa slorage order bv BLPA or its represenlalive The da] on which the

stomge ordet issued in not counted for space rent

r ivr  for  ' fc  Der iod belore 'pd.e (  r r .h i lea he 'argo \ i l lbe cfar .ed as '  ore enr '  
.

\v)  Lo lhe ,L no\ !  u l r l 'e  r \e .pdc(  en - \4orr  i  ' lean)  a 'a le rddr  ror(h or  od '1 rereor '

(Vi) Forthe pefiod befote space reDt is charged' the cargo willbe charsed wharfrent according to ta ff

tulit 1,ri""..* 
"r*,g" 

letween the place ofwharlrenl and the place ofspace rent js the lesponsibililv ofth€

shippetlconsigDee

Conid. Page- 

trV,'

S.L Part i tu lars ofCh.rg€s Easis ofCharges Rat€ ofChrrg€s
2015

Rnte of Charges 2016

,ltt generat gooas on which freighl is

charged by weight and any single

package does nol exceed 500 kgs. such

as Rubber. Sandal. Torch Lighl' Lock.

Cigarette paper, Cane, Umbrella & Hand

4 7 . t 6

Allbag cargo. wheat. Rice. Sugar'

i \1a ize & a l lk inds ofPulse,  Tuarer ic ,

Belel nut, Pickle. Ginger, Coriandel

Seeds.  Dry Chi1 i .  Cumin Seeds,

Cinnamon, Catdamom, Tamarine

Clov€s etc.

44.91 4 l . \ 6

Colton yarn. Fabrics, Ha d Tolvel,

Leather elc.

44.91 4',1. t6

d . 44.91 41.16

Raw fish & Dry fish etc. (Loose) 7 l . 8 2

I Wood & all other goods on which

fteight is charged bY neasurernenr

44.91 4 7 . l 6

4 4 . 9 1 4 7 . t 6
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.00 r  Cha
s.l, Particulnrs ofCharges Basis ofCharges Rale ofCh{rges

2 0 1 5
Rate ofCharg.s 2016

Enlrance Fee:
(a)Truck/Bus & Lony 89.79 94.28

(b) Motor Car, Jeep, Pick-up & Three 1 1 . 9 1 4 7 . t 6

(c) Motor Cycle,/Bi-cycle, PLrsh
cad/RickshaWVan etc.

14.77 . 3 l

2 Ca.penter Charge:
(a) Foropening & closnrg of

appraisementinspection

12.57 [.20

(b) For fepairing ofdamaged
packages/case etc. (maledals wi be
supplied by the pariy.)

26.94 28.29

Weighlment/N{easuren]ent Charge
(Where weighnnent/measuremenl is

44.91 4 7 . t 6

I'loliday charge fo. working on holiday
( i fappl icable)

1 2 5 7 . 1 0 r319 .96

Night charge for working durnrs night
(For ui loading only)

808 . r1 848.55

Documeniation Charge (for preparation
of additional docun]entsviz.. Warehouse
charges, Challan/Release order etc. when
any consrgnmenl is nottaken deliv€q, by

r97.54 )41.42

7 Haltage Chafge (ifany transpod sray in
per nrghl

t t6 .74 122.58

8 Hire charge ofTaryaulins ifapplied lor
b) the parry (subject to availability)

t97.5-t 247.43

9 (a) Hire charge ofMobile Crare for use
outside warehouse premises.

987.72. t 0 3 7 . t l

(b) Haulage charge ofMobile Crane. Per Kri of pat 269.37 282.84

(a) Hire chalge ofForklift for use
oLrlsidc warehouse Premises.

538.76 565.70

(b) 1-laula3e charge ofFofklift. 1 1 4 . 6 9 t41.42
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6.00Warehouse & ODen Yard SDace Chars€s :
S L
No

Pafiiculars of
Coods

Basis of Charg€s Rat€ of Charges
(Shed)

Rate ofCharges
{ODen Yard)

I AU General Goods
on which 6€igbt
cha€e by weight

thereofper diem

2016 13.2 t 26.41 39.61 9.42 18 .86 28.30

2015 12 .58 37.72 8.97 t7.96 26 .95

2 Cotton Yarn Fabrics,
Tea. Pulp & Leather

Per Package/Case

diem & pafi
thereof

2016 3.'7',7 7.55 11 .32 3 .78 5 .66 9.43

2015 3.59 ' 7 .19 10.78 3.60 5.39 8.98

wood & al lgoods on
which freight is
cnarge oy diem & palt

thercof

2016 22.64 33.96 9.45 18.86 28.29

2015 I0 .78 )1 .56 32.34 9.00 t7 .96 26.94

(a) Loose rher€oflper diem
& part thereof

2016 15 .08 )8.29 41 .50

2015 14.36 26.94 39.52

(b) Per ton or part 2016 13.20 27.05 37.72

2015 12.5',7 25.76 35.92

@ V Contd.... .  Page-6
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Tube etc

Note: In respect ofSL No. ( l) to (4) above i l the Tyre and Tube are packed together they wil l  be
trealed as single piece, if not they will be treated as separate pieces lor assessment of
charges provided that tractor and other oversized (above 9-20) Tyres shall be charged at
doLrble the rate.

_7t_{ Contd. . . . .  Page-7
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S.L Basis of
Charges

Rcte of Charges
(shed)

Rste ofCharges
(open Yard)

l0'h dRy

21" 'dry 1"  to 2l"  day
&

1 Cycle, Rickshaw
Tyrc & Tlrbe diem & pad

thercof

2016 0.22 0.44 0.60 0 . 1 4 0.22 4.29

2015 0 .21 0.42 0.51 0 .1 l 0 .21 0.28

2 Baby Taxi, Thrce
Wheeler, Scooler,
Molof Cycle &
Molor Car Tyfe &
l.ube (Size: below-
r-00)

-Do- 2A t6 0.44 0.80 l . l 9 0.22 0.44 0.60

2015 4.42 0.'76 0 .21 0.42 0 .57

3 'liuck, Lory,
Truclof Tyfe &
Tube (size: Lrpto 9-

-Do' :0 t6 1 .01 1.9',7 2.95 0.50 L 0 l 1 .49

2015 0.96 1 . 8 8 2 .81 0.48 0.96 1 .42

Truck. Lory,
Tructor Tyfe &
Tube (sizer above 9

-Do- 2016 1 .95 l .9 i 5 .87 l . 0 l 1 .91 2.95

2015 1 . 8 6 3.74 5 .59 0.96 1 . 8 8 2 .81

5 Cycle on $'heel or
seni knocked down
(SKD) condilion

Per unit. per
dieln & pafi

20 t6 5 .8  7 11.14 17 .61 3.93 '7.84 11 .14

20 t5 5 .59 I  1 .18 16.17 3 .74 '7.47 I  l . l 8

6 Bab), Taxi. Three
Wheeler. Scooter.
Motor Cycle

-Do- 2016 29.36 58.65 87.98 19 .58 39 . t 0 58.65

2015 21.96 55.86 83.79 18.65 37 .24 55.86

7 Motor Caf & Jeep -Do- 2016 58.65 117 . t0 t ' /  5.94 39 .10 18.20 117 .3  |

2015 55.86 111 .7  | 161 .5637.24 '74.48 111 .72

Lory, Truck, Bus,
Trailor, Tructor,
N4obi le wofkshop
& slrch other on

-Do- 2016 9 7.',74 I95 .48291 .2078.20 156.40234.5',7

2015 93.09 186 .172',79.2474.48 148.95223.40

du re2016 (A  Pods )nsx
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gasis ofChargesPart iculars ofCharges

Oft lo"d",1e fron any kind o

lranspolt & stacking/re-stacki
iiside Shcd/Yard bY manual labour

Losding kom Shed Yard Into rcad

transpod bY nanual labour

-aai n giott t oaa in g uY eq uiPment

t tshore Handl ine Charges
Rrre, , rchtrgt \  |

2 0 1 5 2 0 t 6sL, Particulars ofCharges Basis of
charges

Nornat I sor lYs I
workins I I

Hou6 |  I

1.2.1 lmport Ctrgo:
Baqqed Crrgo
- -
(i) Salt. sugar, I
Mastered, Cemeot' I
Fertilizer eic. I

181.0i*M.rl l
9.p" ' . " I

172.41 L 40.:r  I 162.4685.93 154.12

1 1 9 . 6 6 194.82 260 40 125.64 204.56 213.12
(i i )  Shoda Ash, Mi lk
Powder, L€ntils elc

0.00 140.05 178.94 0.00
(i i i )  Food Grains 1 t 3 . 3 8 110.42

2A6.52 105.60 119.71 2 1 6 . 8 5
Ieavy goods like
lement Clinker. Llr11e

l1one,lrcn and Sic€l
naterials, B.P Sheet.
: .1 Sheet,  C.P. Sheet '
:oals. Stones,
Boulderc etc-

r00. i7 1711 7

484 88 246.06 403.48 509. t2

cafgo including scfap

[|

21,1.1,+ 384.27

I r h2 .10 1 7 9 . 1 41.2.2
Eassed CarF.o 85.9.1 151.67

206.60 27a 16 1 3 1 . 0 5 2 1 6 . 9 3 292.2E
b . Jutc, CunnY, Jute

Bale, Jute Goods and
Jute Product, Crash

124.81

218.07 269.39 1+9.86 249.97 282.86
Tea. Tea Chesl 1t+2.74

Qrc
v, Can\d. .. . Pag:.8
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8.00 Removal Charges:
Particulars Basis of charges Rate of charges

2015
Rate of

charges 2016
I Druns by rolling

(ManuallY)
Per M. Ton or
Dart thereof

235.26 24'7.02

2 Bag Cargo:
(a) Bv rranurl lrbour do 103.1 i t08.27

(b) By port transport
(Manually)/Uploading

do 79. t1 83.07

3. Frozen Fish as by nanual
labour

do tl't .'t 5 1 13.14

4. Frozen Fish with hand trolly
etc.

do 81.03 87.18

5. Frozen Fish:

(a) Loose do I18 .80 124.14
(b) Packet do 8 7.23 91.59

9.00 Stevedorins Cha
I General Cargo Per ton or parl

thereof
100.56 105.59

2. Brssed Careo do 56.7 4 59.58
l . T Tcalr Carso do 94.83 99.57
4. Pig Iror do 56.74 59.5  8
5. Ret'er Careo do 103.45 108.62

10.00 Pnsserger Facilit ies Charges :
Entry f'ee Per person 8.99 9.14

2 Waiting charges do. 8.99 9.44

l Service charges do 3.60 _1.78
4 Teminal charges do 8.99 9.44

Total 30 .57 32.10
NB: This chafge schedule will be effect ve for goods recelved/stored on and ltom 0110112016.

C o n l d . . . . .Page-9
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I l. 00 General Conditions :

(i) In case of mis-declaratiol'l detected regarding lveight or measurement in inport

Manil'est/lnvoice/lacking list/Consignment note/Truck challan, the aLtthority will have the

discretion to realize Rent Charge as per actual by weight or measutement whichever is

higher.
(iD For dangerous and hazardous cargo 20070 ofthe nonnal rates shall apply

(iii) Assessnrent of detaincd goods, if delivery of any consignment goods is delayed due to any

GovernmeDt order or requirement ofthe customs duly communicated/ certified by competent

authority, the fent of charge for the 2n'' and 3'" slabs shall be reduced by 50% on application

by the Colsignee/Agent duly approved by the Chairman. Similar concession shall also be

admissible lbr goods handed over to the customs fol auction but deli','ered p or to auction

duly out passed by the Customs.

(iv) 10% less Tariffofthe Warehouse rent charge will be applicable on Expoft Cargo

(v) The Port ALrthority will take lveigh/measuement of all loose cargo for detemining the

chargeable weight. Porl ot'ficials will have the power to take weight /measurement if the

Manifest/Invoice/Packing list seems to be incorrect as per outward condition of the

package/cargo.

(vi) Rent charges will be levied on a minimum of 1(one) ton/l(one) cubic metef on goods

chargeable at rate per ton/per cubic meter or part thereof.

(vii) In the 1ota1 ofthe bill fol rent charges, lhe fraction for a less than 50 paisa will not be charged

and 50 paisa ol above will be reckoned as one taka.

(viii) lfany cargo is kept covercd by Tarpaulin in the open yard" the rate of rent charge applicable

lbr transit shed be charged for tfie same in place ofhire charge ofTarpaulins, if so applied for

by the C&F Agent/lmporter.
(ix) No delivery ofgoods will be allowed after nonnal working hours

(*) A cefiain percentage ofgoods accndng rent charges leviable by weight may at the discfetion

ofthe Authority be weighed and on the basis ofthe e''eight so taken, the total weight of goods

will be worked out and charged for.

(xi) lf removal/restackit'tg is done tbr Port's convenience no charge will be realized from the

par1y, but if relnoval/r-estackit'ig is clone od application ftom the party' charge will be

rcalized.

(xii) VAT @ 15% or as decided by the Govt./Authority fton] time to time be realized.

(xiii) The schedule ofrates shall be enhanced 50lo each year in absence ofrc-fixing the rates as per

change in the market p ce.
12 Special Provision: As approved by the Government vide Memo No. dr{AT'll/&f{{f/({-

! !/qoob (srgl-) )-84b, dated: 1 8/1 1/2013 of Ministry of Shipping the charges on loading/off-

ioading by equipment at Burimari Land Port will be applicable only when such faciiities

^ tu.

ffad{'
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would be provided therc by the Authority.


